

(Requestor's Name)					
(Requestors Marte)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
operations to ming oncer.					
$\frac{101902001212}{101912}$					

Office Use Only





2019 DFC 11 - NITH: 15

T GLASS DEC 16 2019

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

2019 0 2011 / ///11:15

DATE: 12/11/19

NAME: SPIN GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST: 125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION:

ABBIE/PAUL HODGE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

December 12, 2019

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: SPIN GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC Ref. Number: W19000107513

We have received your document for SPIN GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this entity is liable for a civil penalty of at least \$500 but not more than \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to gualification. In addition to this civil penalty, the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state are also due. The amount due this office to cover both annual report(s) and penalty fees is \$1193.75.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tacarri K Glass Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 819A00025248

S

Please keep Original fill date Thank you!

www.sunbiz.org

DO ROV 6297 Tollahosson Florida 20214 Division of Cornerations

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

SPiN Global Holdings LLC ١.

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

Delaware		3.			
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized			(FEI number, if applicable)		
·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determ				
		6			
(Street Address of Principal Office)			(Mailing Address)		
48 E. 23rd Street		4	48 E. 23rd Street		
New York, NY 10010		-	New York, NY 10010		
. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> ac	ceptable)	~	
Name:	Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc.				
Office Address:				DEC	
Office Address:	155 Office Plaza Drive, Suite A			••••••	
Office Address:	155 Office Plaza Drive, Suite A Tallahassee		, Florida <u>32301</u>		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Ifurther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
AMBR	Pieter Vanermen	AMBR	Andrew Gordon
	48 E. 23rd Street New York, NY 10010		48 E. 23rd Street New York, NY 10010
AMBR	Mike McKinley		
	48 E. 23rd Street New York, NY 10010		

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

加山

Signature of an authorized person

Andrew Gordon

Typed or printed name of signee

Delaware

۰.

.

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SPIN GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SPIN GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



leffrey W. Butlach, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203966782 Date: 11-08-19

Page 1

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5488853 8300

SR# 20197992143